
Category Recyclable Materials Volume
Estimated

Weight (lbs)
Household
Items

Miscellaneous

Wardrobe (large)
Wardrobe (small)

Refridgerator
Stove

Toilet

one 280

140

250

35

165

90

200-300

128

one

one

one

one

1000 sqft

one

one

China Cabinet

350oneDresser

Basket of Clothes

Granite

Dining Room Set

Sofa Bed
Kitchen Cabinets (avg)

Microwave

700-1000

150

180

90

25-40

350

600

one

one

10 cubic feet

one

one

one

set

Bed (including spring and mattress)

150oneWindow Air Conditioner

Freezer

Lawnmower (no gas)

Bath Tub (cast iron)

60-70

500one

oneBath Tub (fiberglass)

* - Sourced from EPA^ - Sourced from Google
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^
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Banned Items

Refridgerators
Air Conditioning Units (ok if fully drained of freon)

Partially Empty or Full Aerosol Cans (ok if completely empty)

Liquids

Car Batteries

Asphalt, Brick, Concrete (ok in very small amounts)

Tires

Paint, Lacquers, Adhesives

Hazardous Materials

Resins
Propane Tanks

Household Cleaners

Oils, Fuels

No Food Waste

Explosives

Pressurized Containers of any kind

^

NOT PERMITTED=

(All weights are based upon EPA and Google Estimated Averages.
Weights are subject to change and may vary in different situations.

No guarantees offered or implied.)


