Category	Recyclable Materials	Volume	Estimated Weight (lbs)
Household	Miscellaneous		
Items	Wardrobe (large)	one	280
	Wardrobe (small)	one	140
	Dresser ^	one	350
	China Cabinet <sup>^</sup>	one	250
	Basket of Clothes <sup>^</sup>	one	35
	Granite <sup>^</sup>	1000 sqft	165
	★ Refridgerator ˆ	one	200-300
	Stove <sup>^</sup>	one	128
	Toilet <sup>^</sup>	one	90
	Dining Room Set ^	one	700-1000
	★ Window Air Conditioner <sup>^</sup>	one	150
	Bed (including spring and mattress)	one	150
	<b>★</b> Freezer <sup>^</sup>	10 cubic feet	180
	Lawnmower (no gas) <sup>^</sup>	one	90
	Sofa Bed <sup>^</sup>	one	350
	Kitchen Cabinets (avg) <sup>^</sup>	set	600
	<i>Microwave</i> ^	one	25-40
	Bath Tub (fiberglass) <sup>^</sup>	one	60-70
	Bath Tub (cast iron) <sup>^</sup>	one	500
Banned Items			
	X Refridgerators		
	X Air Conditioning Units (ok if fully drained of freon)		
	★ Tires		
	X Asphalt, Brick, Concrete (ok in very small amounts)		
	X Paint, Lacquers, Adhesives		
	X Partially Empty or Full Aerosol Cans (ok if completely empty)		
	X Liquids		
	X Car Batteries		
	Hazardous Materials		
	X No Food Waste		
	X Oils, Fuels		
	X Explosives		
	X Pressurized Containers of any kind		
	* Resins		
	X Propane Tanks		
	X Household Cleaners		

## ^ - Sourced from Google \* - Sourced from EPA

(All weights are based upon EPA and Google Estimated Averages. Weights are subject to change and may vary in different situations. No guarantees offered or implied.)

